



(Under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process vide Order of Hon'ble NCLT dated 29.05.2020)

17<sup>th</sup> February, 2022

<b>Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.</b> Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.  BSE Scrip Code: <b>519260</b>	<b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.</b> Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra – Kurla Complex (BKC), Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051.  NSE Scrip Symbol: <b>SANWARIA</b>
---	--

**Sub: Intimation under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations)**

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith copy of newspaper clippings containing the Unaudited Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2021 published by the Company in Business Standard (English and Hindi) on 16th February, 2022.

The said newspaper clipping is also available on the website of the Company, [www.sanwariaconsumer.com](http://www.sanwariaconsumer.com)

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You

**For Sanwaria Consumer Limited**

Authorised Signatory



Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs)							
	Standalone						Consolidated	
	Quarter Ended			Year Ended			Period Ended	Year Ended
	31.12.2021 Un-Audited	30.09.2021 Un-audited	31.12.2020 Un-Audited	31.12.2021 Un-Audited	31.12.2020 Un-Audited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.12.2021 Un-Audited	31.03.2021 Audited
1. Revenue from operations	29.04	27.28	28.47	82.93	183.91	223.57	82.93	223.57
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax Exceptional and or Extraordinary items )	-182.62	-181.50	-172.40	-530.41	-605.24	-731.61	-633.30	-879.15
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and or Extraordinary items )	-182.62	-181.50	-172.40	-530.41	-605.24	-731.61	-633.30	-879.15
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and or Extraordinary items )	-182.62	-181.50	-172.40	-530.41	-605.24	-731.61	-633.30	-879.15
5. Total Comprehensive Income for their period (computing Profit/(Loss) for their period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after Tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 1 Each)	7361.00	7361.00	7361.00	7361.00	7361.00	7361.00	7361.00	7361.00
7. Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve (As Shown in the audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	-	-	-68477.03	-	-68488.75
8. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items)								
(a) Basic	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Notes:-</b> (1) The Above Un-Audited Results were reviewed by Audit Committee (headed by Independent Director) and taken on records at the meeting with Board of Directors (Suspendendd) held on 14.02.2022 (2) Figures are re-arranged and re-grouped wherever found necessary. (3) The Company is under CIRP since 29th May 2020 hence Commercial activities, specifically warehousing, leasing and job work are going on at Limited permitted level Under the Resolution Professional and Committee of Creditors. (4) The Company is engaged in FMCG Sector hence reporting its results in single segment. (5). The Un-Audited Provisional Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.								
<b>Place: Bhopal   Date: 14.02.2022</b>								

Particulars	(Rs. In Lacs)							
	Standalone						Consolidated	
	Quarter Ended			Year Ended			Period Ended	Year Ended
	31.12.2021 Un-Audited	30.09.2021 Un-audited	31.12.2020 Un-Audited	31.12.2021 Un-Audited	31.12.2020 Un-Audited	31.03.2021 Audited	31.12.2021 Un-Audited	31.03.2021 Audited
1. Revenue from operations	29.04	27.28	28.47	82.93	183.91	223.57	82.93	223.57
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax Exceptional and or Extraordinary items )	-182.62	-181.50	-172.40	-530.41	-605.24	-731.61	-633.30	-879.15
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and or Extraordinary items )	-182.62	-181.50	-172.40	-530.41	-605.24	-731.61	-633.30	-879.15
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and or Extraordinary items )	-182.62	-181.50	-172.40	-530.41	-605.24	-731.61	-633.30	-879.15
5. Total Comprehensive Income for their period (computing Profit/(Loss) for their period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after Tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6. Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 1 Each)	7361.00	7361.00	7361.00	7361.00	7361.00	7361.00	7361.00	7361.00
7. Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve (As Shown in the audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	-	-	-68477.03	-	-68488.75
8. Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items)								
(a) Basic	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

**Notes:-** (1) The Above Un-Audited Results were reviewed by Audit Committee (headed by Independent Director) and taken on records at the meeting with Board of Directors (Suspendnd) held on 14.02.2022 (2) Figures are re-arranged and re-grouped wherever found necessary. (3) The Company is under CIRP since 29th May 2020 hence Commercial activities, specifically warehousing, leasing and job work are going on at Limited permitted level Under the Resolution Professional and Committee of Creditors. (4) The Company is engaged in FMCG Sector hence reporting its results in single segment. (5). The Un-Audited Provisional Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

Place: Bhopal | Date: 14.02.2022